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Section 380.315  Selection and Terms of Office 

a)	The wastewater operators shall select a certified operator from their Section to serve as their representative on the Board of Certification. 

1)	The representative from the Central Section shall be selected during 1981 and every three years thereafter. 

2)	The representatives from the Northeast and Southern Sections shall be selected during 1982 and every three years thereafter. 

3)	The representative from the Northwest Section shall be selected during 1983 and every three years thereafter. 

b)	The other representatives shall be chosen in the following manner. 

1)	One representative of the Metropolitan Sanitary District of Greater Chicago shall be selected by that District by July 1, 1982 and every three years thereafter, the second representative shall be selected by that District by July 1, 1983 and every three years thereafter. 

2)	The representative of municipal government shall be selected by the Illinois Municipal League by July 1, 1983 and every three years thereafter. 

3)	The representative of industry shall be selected by the Illinois Manufacturer's Association by July 1, 1984 and every three years thereafter. 

4)	The representative of the sanitary districts shall be selected by the Illinois Association of Sanitary Districts by July 1, 1984 and every three years thereafter. 

5)	The representative of the Agency shall be selected by the Director of the Agency. 

(Source:  Amended at 9 Ill. Reg. 2663, effective February 15, 1985; recodified from Section 380.304 to Section 380.315 at 31 Ill. Reg. 10532) 
